
Asset Forfeiture Report – Law Enforcement Agency 

Submission Information 
Agency Information  

City/County/State Agency Name:  

Other (if City/County/State not in list):  

LEA Type:  

Other (If LEA Type not in list):  

ORI Number:  

Address:  

Phone:  

Reporting Officer/Employee  

Name:  

Title:  

Email Address:  

State Totals Received for Reporting Year  

State Currency:  

State Expenditures:  

State Cash on Hand:  

Federal Totals Received for Reporting Year  

Fed Currency:  

Fed Expenditures:  

Fed Cash on Hand:  

 

  

02-04-2026

Richmond County

Sheriff Office

GA1210000

400 Walton Way, Augusta, GA 30901

(706) 821-1426

Alonzo  Bell

Investigative Sergeant

abell@augustaga.gov

$ 961253.72

$ 587334.93

$ 2414348.63

$ 53939.51

$ 48410.7

$ 275225.16



Asset Forfeiture Report – Law Enforcement Agency 

State Forfeited Property 
Date 
Received Item Description Statute Value Disposition/Distribution 

of Property 
Date of 
Sale 

Gross 
Income 

Net 
Income Property Utilization Date of 

Destruction 

 2024-09-10 PHILLIPS TELEVISION,
S/N YA1B0838002149

OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2019-08-30

2024-09-10 LG 55" TELEVISION,
S/N 612RMRH20414

OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2019-08-30

2024-09-10 NIGHTOWL DVR, S/N
427A-29206

OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2019-08-30

2024-09-10 NIGHTOWL SECURITY
CAMERAS

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained The purchase, lease,
maintenance and
improvement of
equipment, law
enforcement facilities and
detention facilities

2024-09-10 COBRA SECURITY
CAMERAS

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained The purchase, lease,
maintenance and
improvement of
equipment, law
enforcement facilities and
detention facilities

2024-09-10 RUGER P94, S/N
34143921

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-10 GLOCK 21, SN
BFFF524

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-10 COLT 1911 HANDGUN,
SN 172995

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-10 SMITH & WESSON
ROVOLVER, SN
UNKNOWN

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-10 1980 CHEVROLET EL
CAMINO, VIN
1W80HAK462392

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2019-10-15 $3148.78 $3148.78

2024-09-10 2010 DODGE
CHALLANGER, VIN
2B3CJ4DV2AH272703

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained Investigation



2024-09-10 PALMETTO STATE
ARMORY PA-115
RIFLE, SN S3533472

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-09-10 SPRINGFIELD
ARMORY XP5
HANDGUN, SN
S3533472

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-10 GLOCK HANDGUN, SN
BGR077

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-10 MASTERPIECE ARMS
MAC 10, SN V9476

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-10 RUGER LC9
HANDGUN, SN
NRA104453

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-10 GLOCK 22 HANDGUN,
SN YWR813

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-10 SCCY CPX-1
HANDGUN, SN 572046

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-10 NORTH AMERICAN
ARMS .22 MAGNUM,
SN VT04938

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-10 TAURUS PT111 G2
HANDGUN, SN
TJM43495

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-10 RUGER LC9
HANDGUN, SN
32385365

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-10 GLOCK 48 HANDGUN,
SN BLFK627

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-10 RG REVOLVER, SN
L796081

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-10 RUGER .380
HANDGUN, SN
372191981

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-10 RUGER P20 WITH
MAGAZINE, SN
661-48793

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained



2024-09-10 SMITH & WESSON
SD40VE, SN FYX1140

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-10 SMITH & WESSON
SD40, SN FYD9293

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-11 TAURUS PT 111 GS,
SN TKS52711

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-11 GLOCK 23 HANDGUN,
SN MFZ117

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-11 TITANIC CAL 32
REVOLVER, SN
A81188

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-11 SIG SAUER P2022, SN
SP0171170

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-11 ROARM/CURGI DRAKO
AK47, SN DB165516R0

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-11 BERETTA A21 PISTOL,
SN D02232

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-11 2006 CHRYSLER 300,
VIN
2C3KA63H36H170162

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2024-08-20 $560.00 $560.00

2024-09-11 SPRINGFIELD
ARMORY XDM-9, SN
MG11940

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-11 SMITH & WESSON
M&P, SN HLC0678

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-11 BERETTA BU PICO, SN
PC12827

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-11 GLOCK 26, SN LVV699 OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-11 SMITH & WESSON
MODEL SW9VE, SN
PBR5742

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-11 HI-POINT MODEL C
WITH ROUNDS, SN
P1353560

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-11 HIGH STANDARD
DERRINGER, SN
2009974

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained



2024-09-11 ANDERSON
MANUFACTURING
AR-15, SN 17015638

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-11 MOSSBURG BLAZE
RIFLE, SN 17015638

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-11 TAURUS PT738 WITH
ROUNDS, SN D060743

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-11 BERSA .380 PISTOL,
SN 24989

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-11 BLACK .38 CALIBER
REVOLVER, SN
1557892

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-11 TAURUS 24/7 G2
HANGUN, SN
SIM30561

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 TAURUS PT111 G2
HANDGUN, SN
UNREADABLE

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 TAURUS 709
HANDGUN, SN
TJN06857

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 BERSCIA .22
HANDGUN, SN 93655

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 SMITH & WESSON
MP40, SN
UNREADABLE

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 SMITH & WESSON
BODYGUARD, SN
KAK5934

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 ARMI TANGFOGLIO
MODEL GT27
HANDGUN, SN
M133062

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 SMITH & WESSON
SD40VE, SN DWA3379

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 PIONEER ARMS AK47,
SN PAC11220220

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained



2024-09-12 RUGER LCP, SN
372190457

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 MAGAZINE WITH 6
ROUNDS

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 2005 FORD
EXPEDITION, VN
1FMPU175WLA37567

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2019-08-19 $1010.00 $1010.00

2024-09-12 TAURUS 38 CAILBER
REVOLVER, SN 902849

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 SMITH & WESSON, .38
REVOLVER, SN 902849

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 SURFACE WINDSO, RT
64GB TABLET, SN
081606730852

OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2019-08-30

2024-09-12 AUTO DRIVE MODEL
WMT7AD014

OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2019-08-30

2024-09-12 TRAC PHONE MODEL
SM-S367VLIGP

OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2019-08-30

2024-09-12 ROSSI .38 REVOLVER,
SN D395196

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 SCCY CPX-1, SN
454625

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 HARRINGTON &
RICHARDSON
SHOTGUN, MODEL
158, SN AL208429

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 NIGHTOWL DVR, SN
618B-1347

OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2024-08-30

2024-09-12 SILVER JP380
CALIBER REVOLVER,
SN AP045736

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 RUGER LCP, SN
372191712

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 SCCY CPX-1, SN
666716

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 LORCIN L22
HANDGUN, SN 075253

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained



2024-09-12 TITAN TIGER
REVOLVER, SN
0079162

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 RUGER SR40, SN
342-98553

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 HK VP40 HANDGUN,
SN 222-020191

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 GLOCK 19, SN
BDDE083

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 HI-POINT MODEL C9,
SN 816534

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 DAVIS INDUSTRIES
380 HANDGUN,
SN122708

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 SEARS AND ROBUCK
MODEL 20 SHOTGUN,
SN UNKNOWN

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 BROWNING 22LR, SN
26094

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 RUGER P89
HANDGUN, SN
305-28812

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 1985 CHEVROLET EL
CAMINO, VIN
3GCCW80HXFS911535
6

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2019-06-19 $2310.00 $2310.00

2024-09-12 2006 LEXUS GS, VIN
JTHBN96S365000544

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2019-08-21 $4210.00 $4210.00

2024-09-12 SCCY CPX-2, SN
510253

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 KEL TEC G17 RIFLE,
SN FEZ61

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 1999 CHEVROLET
TAHOE, VIN
1GNEC13R7XJ571414

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2019-06-11 $1160.00 $1160.00

2024-09-12 TAURUS MILLENNIUM
PT111 PRO, SN
TDR31639

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained



2024-09-12 GLOCK 19, SN
BEST237

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 REMINGTON RPG
HANDGUN, SN
RP013594H

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 SMITH & WESSON
SD9VE, SN FWT5509

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 TAURUS .38
REVOLVER, SN
KM67413

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 BERSA THUNDER
ULTRA COMPACT, SN
573734

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 HP PRO LAPTOP, SN
5CD8193Z4F

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 HISENSE TELEVISION,
SN 32J142107H74502

OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2019-04-04

2024-09-12 NIGHTOWL SECURITY
SYSTEM S/N:
808B-003087

OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2019-04-04

2024-09-12 VIZIO TV S/N:
LTTEWKT4204971

OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2019-04-04

2024-09-12 RCA TV S/N:
J286EL10LP

OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2019-04-04

2024-09-12 PLAYSTATION S/N:
MB257538042

OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2019-04-04

2024-09-12 BLACK SCCY
HANDGUN S\N: 422161
W/HOLSTER AND
MAGAZINE

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 RUGER GP100
REVOLVER
S/N:177-05167

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 REMINGTON 12
GUAGE SHOTGUN
S/N: RN08C71A

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 TAURUS 9MM PISTOL
S/N: TFT61717

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained



2024-09-12 GLOCK MODEL 22 S/N:
APG384

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 BERSA 380 HANDGUN
S/N: B89107

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 MAGAZINE OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 CHARTER ARMS 38
SPECIAL REVOLVER
S/N: 677039

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 THUNDER .380 BERSA
HANDGUN S/N: 665587

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 GLOCK 17 S/N:
KDB253

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 GLOCK GEN 4 S/N:
BBLE010

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 DPMS AR-15 S/N:
FH31160

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 3 AR15 MAGAZINES OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 GLOCK MODEL 22 S/N:
LKF310 W/MAGAZINE

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 1000 ROUNDS CASE
OF 5.45X45 ROUNDS

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 1000 ROUND CASE OF
7.62X39

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 250 ROUNDS OF 9X19
AMMO

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 2 BODY ARMOR
VESTS

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 2 9MM DRUM
MAGAZINES

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 2 LOW PROFILE
LASER SIGHTS

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 NC STAR GUN LIGHT OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 2 CLIP DRAWS FOR
GLOCK HANDGUNS

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 BLACK DRUM OF 7.62
AMMO

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 USPS BOXES OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2019-09-03

2024-09-12 ALUMINUM CANS OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2019-09-03



2024-09-12 DIGITAL SCALE OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2019-09-03

2024-09-12 MAIL OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2019-09-03

2024-09-12 TUPPERWARE
CONTAINER

OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2019-09-03

2024-09-12 GLAD SANDWICH
BAGS

OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2019-09-03

2024-09-12 FOOD SAVER BAGS OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2019-09-03

2024-09-12 VACUUM SEALER OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2019-09-03

2024-09-12 PLASTIC MEASURING
CUP

OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2019-09-03

2024-09-12 HIGHPOINT 380
HANDGUN S/N:
P720615

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 RUGER SR9
HANDGUN
W/MAGAZINES AND
AMMO S/N: 330-88293

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 DIGITAL SCALE OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2015-05-03

2024-09-12 BOX OF SANDWICH
BAGS

OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2015-05-03

2024-09-12 22 CALIBER RIFLE S/N:
09506758

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-09-12 BLACK POWDER
RIFLE S/N: 110641

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-16 BLACK GLOCK PISTOL
MODEL 23 .40
CALIBER S/N: BTET086

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-16 BRONZE DIAMOND
BACK AR-15 PISTOL
MODEL DB15 S/N:
DB2439272

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-16 BLACK WALTER PPQ
9MM PISTOL
W/MAGAZINE AND
ROUNDS S/N:
FCU4047

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained



2024-12-16 BLACK GLOCK MODEL
45 PISTOL W/MAG
AND ROUNDS S/N:
BMFC483

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-16 MOSSBURG
INTERNATIONAL 715T
.22 CALIBER RIFLE
S/N: HL4020914

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-16 CHARLES DALY PAK 9
9MM S/N:
RONVMB71922708

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-16 CHARLES SALES
DALY RAK22 .22LR
S/N: A1-60571-19RO

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-16 BROWN TAURUS .38
SPECIAL S/N: GK80338

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-16 WHITE/SILVER SCCY
CPX-9 9MM S/N:
456807

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-16 GREEN AND BLACK
SMITH AND WESSON
SD40 S/N: FBA5850

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-16 BLACK KEL TEC P3AT
S/N: L9Q46

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-16 BLACK GLOCK 42 .380
CALIBER S/N:
ADVV482

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-16 SPRINGFIELD ARMOR
MODEL XDS-9 S/N:
S3820443

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-16 SMITH & WESSON
MODEL SD40VE, SN
FYP4534

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-16 GLOCK MODEL 19, SN
PCZ684

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-16 TAURUS G2C
HANDGUN, SN
SMR95504

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained



2024-12-16 GLOCK MODEL 19
HANDGUN, SN
BEVY951

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-16 TACTICAL SYSTEMS
MULTI-CALIBER RIFLE,
SN MTS0935

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-16 KIMBER MICRO SEMI
AUTO PISTOL, SN
MTXE0734

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-16 MAUSER KAR98 BOLT
ACTION RIFLE, SN
1301P

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-16 MARLIN MODEL 60
RIFLE, SN 98438356

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-16 RUGER LCP PISTOL,
SN 3771766081

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-16 GLOCK 27 HANDGUN,
SN XYN365

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-16 H&K MODEL P30L, SN
213-001099

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-16 L1A1 SPORTER RIFLE,
SN 106191

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-18 SMITH & WESSON .38
REVOLVER, SN 53371

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-18 MDL PAP 7.62X39
RIFLE, SN
M92PV060815

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-20 TAURUS G2C PISTOL,
SN AAM104361

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-20 ANDERSON
MANUFACTURING
AM-15 RIFLE, SN
16035290

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-20 MOSSBURG .22
CALIBER RIFLE,
E0D4088514

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained



2024-12-20 CENTURY ARM AK47
RIFLE, SN
C39V2A34582

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-20 GLOCK 19 HANDGUN,
SN ZCM782

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-20 STEVENS MODEL 22
RIFLE, SN UNKNOWN

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-20 MIROKU POLICE 38
REVOLVER, SN 7898

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-20 SMITH & WESSON
SD9VE, SN FYF0319

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-20 MCE PA-15 MULTI-CAL
RIFLE, SN PAQ81513

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-20 RUGER PRESSCOTT
EC9S, SN 455-70750

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-20 SMITH & WESSON
FNP, SN 61CMR03490

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-20 LG 55" TELEVISION,
SN 60RMHR6R225

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sale Pending at Time of
Report

2024-12-20 SONY SOUNDBAR
MODEL HT-X8500, SN
1001149

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sale Pending at Time of
Report

2024-12-20 REMINGTON 870, SN
912922W

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-20 SMITH & WESSON
MP40, SN JEZ5145

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-20 TAURUS MILLENIUM
G2 PT111, SN
TK078726

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-20 GLOCK MODEL 22C,
SN FRY475

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-20 SPRINGFIELD XDS-9,
SN S4949144

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2024-12-20 LINCOLN SD, VIN
1LNHM86S44Y605544

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2021-06-02 $3175.75 $3175.75

2024-12-20 RUGER LCP. 380
PISTOL, SN 371423003

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained



2024-12-20 SMITH & WESSON
SD9VE, SN FBD1114

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-02-22 RADICAL FIREARMS
RF-15, SN 2-098682

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-02-22 (2) SPLASH DRONE 4
WITH ACCESSORIES,
SN 2212.SD4.
00624.V04 AND
SSS3.SD4. 01579.V04

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-02-22 2012 KAWASKI
KX250-F, SN
JKAKXMYC4CA017502

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2024-10-26 $1240.00 $1240.00

2025-02-22 FN 5-7, SN 38623678 OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-02-22 GLOCK 45, SN
BTYA342

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-02-22 KHAR CM PISTOL, SN
IR5152

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-02-22 GLOCK 23, SN
BYYZ585

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-02-22 GLOCK 19, SN
BWZU711

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-02-22 SCCY CPX-2, SN
C428214

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-02-24 HYUNDAI GENSIS, VIN
KMHGN4JE3FU091621

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2024-09-02 $3600.00 $3600.00

2025-02-24 GLOCK 19 GEN 4,
SNBLCH678

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-02-24 GLOCK 23, SN AAH902 OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-02-24 GLOCK 19, SN
BKZU733

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-02-24 COLT SERIES 80, SN
2811770

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-02-24 ROCK ISLAND 1911
A1-FS, SN RIA2132819

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-02-24 TAURUS G2C, SN
ADK807703

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-02-24 SPRINGFIELD XD40,
SN US164389

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained



2025-02-24 TAURUS JUDGE, SN
CT838648

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-02-24 AMERICAN TACICAL
AR, SN NS197258

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-02-24 SPRINGFIELD
ARMORY, SN
S3616812

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-02-24 TAURUS PT111, SN
TJW32284

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-02-24 SMITH & WESSON
SD9VE, SN HFA5991

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-02-25 REMINGTON 870
TACTICAL SHOTGUN,
SN RS41397W

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-02-25 GLOCK 26, SN
ADMK471

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-02-25 GLOCK 23, SN
BXZY900

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-02-27 SMITH & WESSON
SD40, SN FDN9704

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-02-27 CMMG MKGS AR
PISTOL, SN FLS00077

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-02-27 TAURUS G2C, SN
ADD236571

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-02-27 SCCY CPX-1, SN
C250257

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 RUGER MODEL 57, SN
641-17503

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 BLACK PISTOL,
MODEL TP9, SN
20BC31803

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 REMINGTON SPEED
MASTER MODEL 552,
SN UNKNOWN

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 MOSSBURG AND SON
20 GUAGE SHOTGUN,
SN 802542

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained



2025-03-27 STURM RUGER MINI
14, SN 19533418

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 ZASTAVA M90, SN
M90NP000601

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 SPRINFIELD M1A1
SOCOM 2 RIFLE, SN
296196

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 PALMETTO ARMORY
AK47, SN AK001580

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 ARMS SIGHT
PREDATOR NIGHT
VISION OPTIC, SN
165446

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 AMERICAN TACTICAL
M1911, SN G17264

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 SMITH & WESSON
SD9, SN FBP4645

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 JIMENEZ ARMS, SN
197284

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 KEL-TEC SUB 2000, SN
FC200

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 EASTERN ARMS 357
REVOLVER, SN
1071341

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 2010 CHRYSLER
SEBRING, VIN
1C3CC4FB5AN219873

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2021-03-30 $2300.00 $2300.00

2025-03-27 FN 5-7, SN 386369771 OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 SMITH & WESSON .38
REVOLVER, SN 16367

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 KEL-TEC P-11, 9MM
PISTOL, SN AMH51

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 SAVAGE MODEL 64,
SN 2593211

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 AMERICAN TACTICAL
AR-15, SN NS186218

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained



2025-03-27 TIMBERRIDGE .50
CALIBER BLACK
POWDER RIFLE, SN
14-13-039355-00

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 SPRINGFIELD
ARMORY MODEL
XD45, SN US652653

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 2020 TAO
MOTORCYCLE,
MODEL DB27, SN
L9NYCJEC2L1011097

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2021-07-21 $490.00 $490.00

2025-03-27 2020 ZHEJIANG
APOLLO
MOTORCYCLE,
MODEL ADR125-21, SN
L08YGJGCXL1004036

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2021-07-21 $485.00 $485.00

2025-03-27 RUGER LCP, SN
371788327

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 CW .380 PISTOL, SN
RL3780

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 MOSSBURG MODEL
MC-1 PISTOL, SN
035922CP

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 SMITH & WESSON
BODYGUARD, SN
KCV1836

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 RUGER SR9
HANDGUN, SN 01065

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 REMINGTON 700, SN
G6891909

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 GLOCK 43, SN
BHXY463

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 RUGER CZ75B WITH
MAGAZINE AND
ROUNDS

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 ANDERSON
MANUFACTURING
AM15, SN 20100523

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained



2025-03-27 TAURUS, 38 SPECIAL,
SN JX70868

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 RG REVOLVER, SN
139445

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 SMITH & WESSON
M&P, WITH ROUND,
SN HBK4318

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 TAURUS PT738
HANDGUN, SN
1D086716

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 CHEVROLET CAMERO,
VIN
2G1FA1E3XD9228138

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2021-03-17 $6600.00 $6600.00

2025-03-27 NORINCO SKS
7.62X39, SN 8813377

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 SMITH & WESSON,
SW40E, SN DVN8106

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 STALLARD JS PISTOL,
SN 069067

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 SCCY CPX-2,
SN635445

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 SMITH & WESSON
SD40, SN HFU9525

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-27 ROSSIE, .38 SPECIAL,
SN RH75753

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-28 LLAMA FIREARM, SN
A11382T

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-28 MONDIAL 1960
REVOLVER,
UNKNOWN SN

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-28 DRACO, AK47 WITH
MAGAZINE AND
ROUNDS

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-28 2008 DODGE NITRO,
VIN
1D8GU28K48W124478

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2021-05-25 $4150.00 $4150.00

2025-03-28 RUGER LCP, SN
371068337

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained



2025-03-28 TAURUS MILLENNIUM
G2 PT140, SN
SJZ31009 WITH MAG

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-28 TAURUS PT111 G2, SN
TJW40354

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-28 TAURUS PT101 AFS
WITH MAG, SN
S0B5024

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-28 SMITH & WESSON
MODEL SD9 WITH
MAG, SN FZC3955

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-28 2011 JEEP PATRIOT,
VIN
1J4NT1GA5BD197951

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2021-04-19 $2525.00 $2525.00

2025-03-28 SMITH & WESSON .32
CALIBER REVOLVER,
SN 8510

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-28 HIGH-POINT 9MM
PISTOL, SN P10018375

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-28 2006 DODGE
CHARGER, VIN
2B3KA43G36H486962

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2021-05-21 $2813.00 $2813.00

2025-03-28 ROCK ISLAND
ARMORY 1911, .45
ACP, SN RIA1682822

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-28 RUGER .380
HANDGUN, SN
372235926

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-03-28 LINCOLN TOWNCAR,
VIN
1LNLM81W2VY630187

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2021-03-24 $727.00 $727.00

2025-04-01 RUGER SR9C, SN
336-49521

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-04-01 MOSSBURG
MAVERICK MODEL 88
SHOTGUN, SN
MV0117980

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained



2025-04-01 RUGER 380 LCP, S/N
380322060

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-04-01 GLOCK 17/9MM
W/MAGAZINE AND
AMMO

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-04-01 TAURUS G2C 9MM
W/MAGAZINE AND
AMMO

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-04-01 GLOCK 17 9MM S/N
SAC123

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-04-01 GLOCK 30S .45 ACP
HANDGUN S/N
WLC932

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-04-01 ANDERSON
MANUFACTURING
AR-15 PISTOL S/N
20006485

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-04-01 SAVAGE HANDGUN
WITH ROUNDS, S/N
50133

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-04-01 COLT AUTOMATIC .32
SEMI AUTO W/1
ROUND, S/N 30689

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-04-01 SAIGA 12 SEMI-AUTO
W/MAG AND 11
ROUNDS, S/N
H09414037

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-04-01 RUGER AR556
SEMI-AUTO
W/ROUNDS AND MAG

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-04-01 BERGARA B-14 6.5
RIFLE W/3 ROUNDS,
S/N 61-06-209777-20

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-04-01 HI-POINT 4595 RIFLE
W/MAG, S/N RB2730

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-05-30 GLOCK 26 9MM
PISTOL S/N AGB705

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained



2025-06-12 BLACK TAURUS G2C
HANDGUN S/N
AEH12286

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-06-12 RAVEN ARMS MP-25,
S/N 1265013

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-06-12 2007 CHEVROLET
TRAILBLAZER, VIN #
1GNES13HX72305177

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained Investigation

2025-07-01 55' LG TELEVISION S/N
206MXDM56346

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sale Pending at Time of
Report

2025-07-01 WHITE STONE
BRACELET

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-01 WHITE STONE RING
"LOYALTY"

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-01 WHITE STONE RING OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-01 ORANGE BRACELET
(QUAN)

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-01 ORANGE BRACELET
"LEO"

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-01 1992 GMC K1500, VIN
1GCEK14K3NZ1425900

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2025-03-20 $2775.00 $2775.00

2025-07-01 2013 CHRYSLER 300,
VIN
2C3CCAGG2DH590222

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2025-04-09 $3400.00 $3400.00

2025-07-02 1984 CHEVROLET EL
CAMINO, VIN
1GCCW800ER207751

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2025-03-04 $5100.00 $5100.00

2025-07-02 2007 CADILLAC DTS,
VIN
1G6KD57YX7U195858

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2025-03-04 $2500.00 $2500.00

2025-07-02 2001 TOYOTA CAMRY,
VIN
4T1BG28K31U840060

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2025-04-09 $1425.00 $1425.00

2025-07-02 2005 PONTIAC GRAN
PRIX, VIN
2G2WP522451253257

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2025-03-27 $1825.00 $1825.00



2025-07-02 INSIGNA TV, S/N
239LE32MY83BH02005
7

OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2024-02-02

2025-07-02 LG TV, S/N
207RMTDA982

OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2024-02-02

2025-07-02 RCA SURROND
SOUND

OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2024-02-02

2025-07-02 AK-47, S/N
N-PAP041034

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-02 TAURUS 9MM PISTOL,
S/N TKR69928

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-02 MISC ROUNDS OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2024-02-02

2025-07-02 2015 DODGE
CHALLENGER, VIN
2C3CDZAG1FH909715

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained Investigation

2025-07-02 1988 TOYOTA 4
RUNNER, VIN
JT3GN86R3W0065815

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2008-01-30 $500.00 $500.00

2025-07-02 2006 LEXUS GS300,
VIN
JTHCH96S460018317

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2025-04-10 $2825.00 $2825.00

2025-07-02 BLACK LUGAR PAK-9
HANDGUN S/N
R0N2172177

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-02 SPRINGFIELD
ARMORY XD9
HANDGUN S/N
GM839930

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-02 MERCEDES BENZ
E350 VIN
WDDHF5KB3CA571385

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2025-04-09 $6850.00 $6850.00

2025-07-02 CHEVROLET
CORVETTE, VIN
1G1YY12G4X5131417

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2025-05-08 $5750.00 $5750.00

2025-07-02 RUGER SR40C, SN
343-40921

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-03 SCCY CPX-3
HANDGUN, SN 099155

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained



2025-07-03 WHITE MOTEROLLA
SECURITY CAMERA

OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2019-06-13

2025-07-03 1986 CHEVROLET
MONTE CARLO, VIN
1G1Z37G3GR185300

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2023-03-24 $6050.00 $6050.00

2025-07-03 2011 MERCEDES
BENZ C300, VIN
WDDGF5EB5BA418447

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2025-02-25 $1925.00 $1925.00

2025-07-03 2007 NISSAN SENTRA,
VIN
3N1AB61E87L676840

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2025-03-19 $1325.00 $1325.00

2025-07-03 1996 CHEVROLET
CAPRICE, VIN
1G1BL52PTR171124

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2024-01-10 $12600.00 $12600.00

2025-07-03 2014 AUDI A6, VIN
WAUFFAFC7EN153854

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2025-03-19 $4471.00 $4471.00

2025-07-03 2010 TOYOTA
COROLLA, VIN
1NXBU4EEXAZ361606

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2025-02-28 $1601.09 $1601.09

2025-07-03 2009 MERCEDES
BENZ, CLS550, VIN
WDDDJ72X99A153913

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2025-02-27 $2150.00 $2150.00

2025-07-03 SAMSUNG
TELEVISION, SN
0F2S3CGN811789J

OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2024-09-04

2025-07-03 2002 MERCEDES
BENZ C240, VIN
WDBRF61K02F275394

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2025-03-04 $1275.00 $1275.00

2025-07-03 2004 CHEVROLET
TAHOE, VIN
1GNEC13V04J328794

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2025-03-27 $1527.00 $1527.00

2025-07-03 SCCY CPX-1
HANDGUN

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-03 SCCY MAGAZINE OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-03 2012 NISSAN MAXIMA,
VIN
1N4AA5AP8CC841149

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2025-04-09 $3650.00 $3650.00



2025-07-03 GLOCK 30, SN
BTFC938

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-03 KEL-TEC, SN FHA116 OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-03 SMITH & WESSON, SN
A419878

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-03 RADICAL RF-15, SN
21096873

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-03 GLOCK 19X, SN
BWZU953

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-03 UNKNOWN .22
REVOLVER, SN
NB048947

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-03 GRISEN STA, SN
T636820AV11919

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-03 TRI STAR SHOTGUN,
SN BKRX014502

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-03 TAURUS MILL, SN
NFX58008

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-03 2007 CHEVROLET
TAHOE, VIN
1GNFK13027J395543

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2025-02-19 $501.35 $501.35

2025-07-03 2013 FORD F350, VIN
1FTWW32P73EC22515

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained Investigation

2025-07-03 2017 KIA FORTE, VIN
3KPFK4A79HE057274

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2025-02-27 $2525.00 $2525.00

2025-07-03 HI-POINT MODEL 955,
SN E85614

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-03 HI-POINT MODEL C9,
SN PZ19688

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-03 TAURUS PT101, SN
SCX67327

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-03 SCCY, SN C144658 OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-03 BENELLI NOVA 20
GUAGE SHOTGUN, SN
BA023138

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-03 WINCHESTER MODEL
190, SN B1993008

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained



2025-07-10 2005 FORD MUSTANG,
VIN
1ZVFT80N755244943

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2025-05-29 $1726.00 $1726.00

2025-07-10 2013 HARLEY
DAVIDSON, VIN
1HD1BFV21DB054055

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2025-06-05 $3600.00 $3600.00

2025-07-10 2005 BUICK
LACROSSE CXL, VIN
2G4WD532551332015

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2022-03-03 $1475.00 $1475.00

2025-07-10 BLACK PA-15 RIFLE,
SN LW197636

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-10 DIGITAL SCALE OCGA § 16-13-49 Destroyed 2021-02-15

2025-07-10 SAMSUNG TABLET, SN
03PP3CCH101758J

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2022-11-10 $255.00 $255.00

2025-07-10 VIZIO TELEVISION, SN
LAUKNRBN5202786

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2022-11-21 $60.00 $60.00

2025-07-10 2019 DODGE
CHARGER, VIN
2C3CDXBGXKH614965

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2025-04-20 $325.60 $325.60

2025-07-10 HI-POINT CF380, SN
P780584

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-11 2015 CHEVROLET
MALIBU, VIN
1G11E5SX8FF244720

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2025-06-04 $2100.00 $2100.00

2025-07-25 SILVER TAURUS PT92,
SN TKX38660

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-25 SILVER COBRA F380
HANDGUN, SN
FS083366

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-25 SPRINGFIELD
HELLCAT, SN
BB259517

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-28 FN PS90, SN
SNFN065249

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-07-28 GLOCK 20, 10MM
PISTOL, SN
AKLU813GA

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained



2025-08-01 SMITH & WESSON MP
SHIELD, SNNMZ2716

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-08-01 CENTURY ARMS
DRACO, S/N
USD000131

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-08-12 BLACK HELMAN 9MM
HANDGUN, S/N
1057068

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-08-12 TAURUS PT24
HANDGUN, S/N
SDR32863

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-08-15 1979 GMC
CABALLERO, VIN
TW80M9D501945

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2025-07-09 $10300.00 $10300.00

2025-08-15 2009 FORD F250, VIN
1FTSW20RX9EB14217

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2025-07-21 $4041.42 $4041.42

2025-08-15 PALMETOO ARMS
PG-9, W DRUM MAG,
S/N G007688

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-09-10 UNKNOWN MAKE .22
HW3 REVOLVER

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-09-10 CANIK TP9SA
HANDGUN S/N
T6472AP08419

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-09-19 TAURUS, 357
MAGNUM REVOLVER,
S/N BP31310

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-09-19 SMITH & WESSON
M&P HANDGUN, S/N
JEJ4769

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-09-26 PALMETTO STATE
ARMORY AR-15, S/N
LW-272046

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-10-01 RED, 2011 DODGE
CHALLENGER, VIN
2B3CJ4DGXBH523065

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2025-09-17 $3750.00 $3750.00



2025-10-16 2016 FORD FUSION,
VIN
3FA6P0H73GR345644

OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2025-08-28 $2150.00 $2150.00

2025-10-16 2016 NISSAN ROGUE
VIN
KNMAT2MVXGP639470

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained Investigation

2025-12-08 GLOCK 9MM
HANDGUN, S/N
BZBZ250

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-12-08 DIAMONDBACK DB15
AR-15 PISTOL, S/N
DB2453901

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained

2025-12-08 RADICAL ARMS AR-15
S/N 2-012360

OCGA § 16-13-49 Retained



Asset Forfeiture Report – Law Enforcement Agency 

State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle) 

Date 
Received Item Description Statute Value Disposition/Distribution of 

Property Date of Sale Gross Income Net Income Date of 
Destruction 

 

  



Asset Forfeiture Report – Law Enforcement Agency 

State Forfeited Currency 
Date Received Statute Amount 

 

  

2024-09-10 OCGA § 16-13-49 $71.50
2024-09-10 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1158.48
2024-09-10 OCGA § 16-13-49 $15810.57
2024-09-11 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2805.79
2024-09-10 OCGA § 16-13-49 $22465.23
2024-09-10 OCGA § 16-13-49 $520.06
2024-09-10 OCGA § 16-13-49 $702.76
2024-09-10 OCGA § 16-13-49 $281.29
2024-09-11 OCGA § 16-13-49 $7980.70
2024-09-11 OCGA § 16-13-49 $30429.80
2024-09-11 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2541.50
2024-09-11 OCGA § 16-13-49 $92.86
2024-09-11 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1498.68
2024-09-11 OCGA § 16-13-49 $878.01
2024-09-11 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1674.13
2024-09-11 OCGA § 16-13-49 $279.22
2024-09-11 OCGA § 16-13-49 $6946.15
2024-09-11 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3492.22
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $420.34
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $894.71
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $6096.82
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $8893.00
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1814.40
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $397.66
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $722.92
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1241.95
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $269.90
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1668.82
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $528.57
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $476.52
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1355.71
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3958.24
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1907.95



2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1125.87
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $13142.38
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $350.95
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1573.11
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $4964.62
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $801.76
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $436.54
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $19870.69
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $621.58
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $15807.96
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $386.14
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $17119.93
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $691.96
2024-09-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $5575.27
2024-12-16 OCGA § 16-13-49 $639.93
2024-12-16 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3283.97
2024-12-16 OCGA § 16-13-49 $5836.92
2024-12-16 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2450.29
2024-12-16 OCGA § 16-13-49 $572.89
2024-12-16 OCGA § 16-13-49 $8539.33
2024-12-16 OCGA § 16-13-49 $6330.42
2024-12-16 OCGA § 16-13-49 $33791.90
2024-12-18 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3237.16
2024-12-20 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2868.33
2024-12-20 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2497.69
2024-12-20 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2853.34
2024-12-20 OCGA § 16-13-49 $736.96
2024-12-20 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2729.83
2024-12-20 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2470.36
2024-12-20 OCGA § 16-13-49 $510.70
2024-12-20 OCGA § 16-13-49 $27905.60
2024-12-20 OCGA § 16-13-49 $672.25
2025-02-21 OCGA § 16-13-49 $478.10
2025-02-22 OCGA § 16-13-49 $11004.50
2025-02-22 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1108.89
2025-02-22 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2839.71
2025-02-22 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1660.70
2025-02-22 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3272.61



2025-02-22 OCGA § 16-13-49 $6928.13
2025-02-24 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1316.71
2025-02-24 OCGA § 16-13-49 $697.29
2025-02-24 OCGA § 16-13-49 $8622.90
2025-02-24 OCGA § 16-13-49 $687.20
2025-02-24 OCGA § 16-13-49 $669.20
2025-02-24 OCGA § 16-13-49 $12177.20
2025-02-24 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2229.50
2025-02-24 OCGA § 16-13-49 $17462.30
2025-02-24 OCGA § 16-13-49 $633.20
2025-02-24 OCGA § 16-13-49 $697.10
2025-02-24 OCGA § 16-13-49 $555.94
2025-02-24 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1806.80
2025-02-25 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1253.14
2025-02-25 OCGA § 16-13-49 $311.05
2025-02-25 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3682.88
2025-02-25 OCGA § 16-13-49 $334.40
2025-02-25 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1051.70
2025-02-25 OCGA § 16-13-49 $4236.51
2025-02-27 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2278.71
2025-02-27 OCGA § 16-13-49 $428.14
2025-02-27 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2451.58
2025-02-27 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1268.91
2025-03-27 OCGA § 16-13-49 $7155.60
2025-03-27 OCGA § 16-13-49 $4865.43
2025-03-27 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3104.98
2025-03-27 OCGA § 16-13-49 $4834.84
2025-03-27 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2698.15
2025-03-27 OCGA § 16-13-49 $568.83
2025-03-27 OCGA § 16-13-49 $333.56
2025-03-27 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1194.33
2025-03-27 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1723.16
2025-03-27 OCGA § 16-13-49 $11176.78
2025-03-27 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2453.92
2025-03-27 OCGA § 16-13-49 $22430.56
2025-03-27 OCGA § 16-13-49 $9940.16
2025-03-27 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2841.82
2025-03-27 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3754.59



2025-03-27 OCGA § 16-13-49 $4192.06
2025-03-27 OCGA § 16-13-49 $309.64
2025-03-27 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1774.84
2025-03-27 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1117.84
2025-03-27 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2676.73
2025-03-27 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3487.36
2025-03-27 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3091.54
2025-03-27 OCGA § 16-13-49 $287.46
2025-03-28 OCGA § 16-13-49 $630.94
2025-03-28 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1678.16
2025-03-28 OCGA § 16-13-49 $9024.86
2025-03-28 OCGA § 16-13-49 $715.95
2025-03-28 OCGA § 16-13-49 $135.04
2025-04-01 OCGA § 16-13-49 $805.36
2025-04-01 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2239.87
2025-04-01 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1239.34
2025-04-01 OCGA § 16-13-49 $7532.11
2025-04-01 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1046.20
2025-04-01 OCGA § 16-13-49 $901.66
2025-04-30 OCGA § 16-13-49 $4093.40
2025-04-30 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1451.01
2025-04-30 OCGA § 16-13-49 $4063.10
2025-05-01 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1443.20
2025-05-16 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1464.50
2025-05-30 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2607.80
2025-05-30 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1892.00
2025-06-02 OCGA § 16-13-49 $840.80
2025-06-02 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1408.41
2025-06-02 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1242.20
2025-06-02 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1289.33
2025-06-02 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2481.50
2025-06-02 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1061.60
2025-06-02 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3491.30
2025-06-02 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2023.70
2025-06-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $7542.50
2025-06-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3076.70
2025-07-01 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1661.58
2025-07-01 OCGA § 16-13-49 $20967.78



2025-07-01 OCGA § 16-13-49 $5956.98
2025-07-02 OCGA § 16-13-49 $5588.48
2025-07-02 OCGA § 16-13-49 $15285.26
2025-07-02 OCGA § 16-13-49 $6827.58
2025-07-02 OCGA § 16-13-49 $7820.79
2025-07-02 OCGA § 16-13-49 $462.00
2025-07-02 OCGA § 16-13-49 $7087.25
2025-07-03 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2273.74
2025-07-03 OCGA § 16-13-49 $862.70
2025-07-03 OCGA § 16-13-49 $29693.38
2025-07-03 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2833.71
2025-07-03 OCGA § 16-13-49 $496.38
2025-07-03 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1174.27
2025-07-03 OCGA § 16-13-49 $11633.87
2025-07-03 OCGA § 16-13-49 $392.98
2025-07-03 OCGA § 16-13-49 $6395.82
2025-07-03 OCGA § 16-13-49 $16394.85
2025-07-03 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1823.01
2025-07-03 OCGA § 16-13-49 $6636.09
2025-07-03 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3912.27
2025-01-09 OCGA § 16-13-49 $17983.22
2025-07-10 OCGA § 16-13-49 $4136.67
2025-07-10 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3789.71
2025-07-10 OCGA § 16-13-49 $285.62
2025-07-10 OCGA § 16-13-49 $887.80
2025-07-10 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1936.10
2025-07-11 OCGA § 16-13-49 $6672.20
2025-07-24 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2174.77
2025-07-24 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1270.06
2025-07-24 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1768.66
2025-07-24 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1610.82
2025-07-24 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1507.66
2025-07-24 OCGA § 16-13-49 $27716.18
2025-07-25 OCGA § 16-13-49 $414.67
2025-07-25 OCGA § 16-13-49 $644.56
2025-07-25 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1301.56
2025-07-28 OCGA § 16-13-49 $22528.80
2025-07-28 OCGA § 16-13-49 $4907.86



2025-08-01 OCGA § 16-13-49 $50077.28
2025-08-01 OCGA § 16-13-49 $477.10
2025-08-01 OCGA § 16-13-49 $5404.06
2025-08-04 OCGA § 16-13-49 $824.28
2025-08-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $391.36
2025-09-10 OCGA § 16-13-49 $375.94
2025-09-19 OCGA § 16-13-49 $552.16
2025-09-19 OCGA § 16-13-49 $4024.36
2025-09-23 OCGA § 16-13-49 $692.26
2025-09-22 OCGA § 16-13-49 $835.92
2025-09-26 OCGA § 16-13-49 $913.06
2025-10-01 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3375.16
2025-10-15 OCGA § 16-13-49 $5775.66
2025-10-16 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2522.61
2025-10-16 OCGA § 16-13-49 $305.15
2025-10-16 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2578.67
2025-10-18 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1103.72
2025-11-12 OCGA § 16-13-49 $29901.60
2025-12-03 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2652.64
2025-12-04 OCGA § 16-13-49 $902.44
2025-12-04 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1034.44
2025-12-05 OCGA § 16-13-49 $9984.94
2025-12-08 OCGA § 16-13-49 $758.94
2025-12-08 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1817.47



Asset Forfeiture Report – Law Enforcement Agency 

State Returned Property 
Date Returned Description of Property 

 

  

2019-02-12 2009 DODGE CHARGER, VIN 2B3KA33V89H5444664
2020-03-12 2017 CHEVROLET CRUZ, VIN 1G1BE5SM6H7135521
2021-11-09 BLUE AND TAN FORD F250, VIN 1FDNF20L11EB39368
2022-05-23 $6220.00 IN CURRENCY
2022-05-23 2008 BMW, VIN WBAHN83598DT77972
2022-05-23 1972 CHEVROLET EL CAMINO, VIN 1D80U2K579209
2022-05-23 2006 KAWASAKI MOTORCYCLE, JKBZXNA166A009069
2022-05-23 UNKNOWN YEAR HARLEY DAVIDSON, UNKNOWN VIN
2022-05-23 BLUE AND WHITE YAMAHA, VIN JYACJ10C99A043345
2023-03-07 FORD MUSTANG, VIN 1FA6P8CF3J5106473
2025-03-18 2013 HYUNDAI SONATA, VIN 5NPEC4AB0DH5292691
2025-03-25 1997 GMT-400 C1500, VIN 1GCEC14M7VZ113771
2025-03-25 2022 DODGE CHARGER, VIN 2C3CDXL98NH117398
2025-04-01 $12,865.00 IN CURRENCY
2025-04-29 $1600.00 IN CURRENCY
2025-07-11 $37,639.25 IN CURRENCY
2025-07-24 2020 DODGE CHARGER, VIN 2C3CDXCT4LH182242
2025-09-24 $6410.00 IN CURRENCY
2025-09-16 $2202.86 REIMBURSEMENT



Asset Forfeiture Report – Law Enforcement Agency 

State Expenditures 
Date Amount Purpose 

 2025-02-07 $160.00 Investigation
2025-02-07 $260.00 Investigation
2025-02-13 $60.00 Investigation
2025-02-10 $60.00 Investigation
2025-02-10 $65.00 Investigation
2025-02-12 $40.00 Investigation
2025-02-14 $300.00 Investigation
2025-02-14 $260.00 Investigation
2025-02-14 $150.00 Investigation
2025-02-18 $40.00 Investigation
2025-02-19 $60.00 Investigation
2025-02-07 $200.00 Investigation
2025-02-20 $90.00 Investigation
2025-02-21 $180.00 Investigation
2025-02-21 $300.00 Investigation
2025-02-21 $240.00 Investigation
2025-02-18 $40.00 Investigation
2025-02-20 $40.00 Investigation
2025-02-28 $20.00 Investigation
2025-03-06 $220.00 Investigation
2025-03-07 $140.00 Investigation
2025-03-10 $60.00 Investigation
2025-03-11 $80.00 Investigation
2025-03-17 $60.00 Investigation
2025-03-17 $160.00 Investigation
2025-03-19 $60.00 Investigation
2025-03-20 $300.00 Investigation
2025-03-21 $20.00 Investigation
2025-03-21 $250.00 Investigation
2025-03-27 $160.00 Investigation
2025-03-28 $180.00 Investigation
2025-03-31 $500.00 Investigation
2025-04-01 $20.00 Investigation



2025-04-01 $40.00 Investigation
2025-04-03 $620.00 Investigation
2025-04-03 $50.00 Investigation
2025-04-21 $60.00 Investigation
2025-04-21 $240.00 Investigation
2025-04-22 $123.00 Investigation
2025-04-23 $60.00 Investigation
2025-04-23 $240.00 Investigation
2025-04-24 $90.00 Investigation
2025-04-24 $190.00 Investigation
2025-04-29 $20.00 Investigation
2025-04-30 $75.00 Investigation
2025-05-01 $20.00 Investigation
2025-05-01 $40.00 Investigation
2025-05-21 $40.00 Investigation
2025-05-05 $200.00 Investigation
2025-05-09 $500.00 Investigation
2025-05-12 $40.00 Investigation
2025-05-12 $40.00 Investigation
2025-05-13 $40.00 Investigation
2025-05-19 $40.00 Investigation
2025-05-20 $20.00 Investigation
2025-05-20 $40.00 Investigation
2025-05-21 $40.00 Investigation
2025-05-21 $100.00 Investigation
2025-05-27 $40.00 Investigation
2025-05-27 $40.00 Investigation
2025-06-02 $750.00 Investigation
2025-06-02 $340.00 Investigation
2025-06-10 $260.00 Investigation
2025-06-11 $240.00 Investigation
2025-06-11 $200.00 Investigation
2025-06-12 $200.00 Investigation
2025-06-13 $20.00 Investigation
2025-06-12 $40.00 Investigation
2025-06-18 $220.00 Investigation
2025-06-23 $500.00 Investigation
2025-06-26 $200.00 Investigation



2025-06-30 $160.00 Investigation
2025-07-03 $160.00 Investigation
2025-07-03 $40.00 Investigation
2025-07-08 $180.00 Investigation
2025-07-08 $260.00 Investigation
2025-07-09 $40.00 Investigation
2025-07-14 $245.00 Investigation
2025-07-17 $300.00 Investigation
2025-07-17 $4000.00 Investigation
2025-07-17 $100.00 Investigation
2025-07-22 $180.00 Investigation
2025-07-22 $200.00 Investigation
2025-07-22 $100.00 Investigation
2025-07-23 $40.00 Investigation
2025-07-24 $40.00 Investigation
2025-07-25 $400.00 Investigation
2025-07-29 $2000.00 Investigation
2025-08-01 $1360.00 Investigation
2025-08-04 $100.00 Investigation
2025-08-11 $60.00 Investigation
2025-08-11 $40.00 Investigation
2025-08-11 $120.00 Investigation
2025-08-12 $20.00 Investigation
2025-08-13 $160.00 Investigation
2025-08-13 $40.00 Investigation
2025-08-14 $100.00 Investigation
2025-08-15 $100.00 Investigation
2025-08-15 $200.00 Investigation
2025-08-18 $250.00 Investigation
2025-08-19 $100.00 Investigation
2025-08-19 $100.00 Investigation
2025-08-19 $60.00 Investigation
2025-08-22 $400.00 Investigation
2025-08-22 $250.00 Investigation
2025-08-29 $40.00 Investigation
2025-08-30 $40.00 Investigation
2025-08-31 $40.00 Investigation
2025-09-01 $40.00 Investigation



2025-09-04 $40.00 Investigation
2025-09-05 $200.00 Investigation
2025-09-06 $200.00 Investigation
2025-09-07 $200.00 Investigation
2025-09-08 $260.00 Investigation
2025-09-08 $160.00 Investigation
2025-09-09 $40.00 Investigation
2025-09-09 $160.00 Investigation
2025-09-09 $180.00 Investigation
2025-09-10 $20.00 Investigation
2005-09-15 $1000.00 Investigation
2025-09-15 $500.00 Investigation
2025-09-15 $40.00 Investigation
2025-09-25 $102.50 Investigation
2025-09-25 $180.00 Investigation
2025-09-25 $220.00 Investigation
2025-09-25 $100.00 Investigation
2025-09-29 $260.00 Investigation
2025-10-01 $40.00 Investigation
2025-10-02 $40.00 Investigation
2025-10-06 $200.00 Investigation
2025-10-09 $110.25 Investigation
2025-10-10 $200.00 Investigation
2025-10-16 $300.00 Investigation
2025-10-27 $40.00 Investigation
2025-10-28 $60.00 Investigation
2025-11-03 $40.00 Investigation
2025-11-13 $50.00 Investigation
2025-11-13 $40.00 Investigation
2025-11-17 $250.00 Investigation
2025-11-17 $500.00 Investigation
2025-11-17 $60.00 Investigation
2025-11-20 $40.00 Investigation
2025-11-20 $260.00 Investigation
2025-11-24 $240.00 Investigation
2025-11-24 $1000.00 Investigation
2025-11-27 $200.00 Investigation
2025-12-02 $1100.00 Investigation



2025-12-08 $300.00 Investigation
2025-12-08 $300.00 Investigation
2025-12-09 $100.00 Investigation
2025-12-18 $40.00 Investigation
2025-12-29 $140.00 Investigation
2025-10-31 $6333.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-10-31 $44974.76 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-11-19 $44974.76 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-06-18 $3417.82 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-06-20 $53975.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-06-30 $54950.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-07-24 $21489.06 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-09-11 $5000.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-09-24 $48120.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-10-24 $1774.44 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-10-24 $2265.80 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-11-04 $7920.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-11-07 $4368.36 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-11-19 $44974.76 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-07-24 $4026.77 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-04-16 $2480.99 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-05-09 $3174.58 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-06-18 $3449.97 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-06-18 $149.97 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-07-10 $2065.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-07-10 $2065.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-07-10 $2065.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-07-10 $2065.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-07-10 $2065.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-07-10 $2065.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-07-10 $2065.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-07-10 $2065.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-07-10 $2065.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-07-10 $2065.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-07-18 $49.99 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-08-01 $2065.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-08-21 $2065.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-10-24 $14.21 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities



2025-10-24 $3.81 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-10-24 $6.70 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-10-24 $2.84 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-10-24 $4.95 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-10-24 $12.40 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-10-24 $2.99 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-10-24 $225.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-10-29 $315.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-11-18 $14.21 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-11-18 $3.81 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-11-18 $6.70 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-11-18 $8.52 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-11-18 $9.90 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-11-18 $12.47 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-11-18 $2.99 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-11-18 $225.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-03-07 $854.78 Training
2025-04-24 $553.36 Training
2025-04-24 $553.36 Training
2025-04-24 $71.94 Training
2025-04-24 $74.70 Training
2025-04-24 $2256.06 Training
2025-04-24 $1756.06 Training
2025-09-11 $665.00 Training
2025-09-11 $665.00 Training
2025-09-11 $665.00 Training
2025-09-11 $500.00 Training
2025-10-29 $978.37 Training
2025-10-29 $978.37 Training
2025-10-29 $132.08 Training
2025-04-09 $18677.50 Drug and gang education and awareness programs
2025-04-04 $2040.00 Training
2025-04-04 $39429.18 Training
2025-05-22 $5900.00 Training
2025-05-22 $14769.60 Training
2025-06-05 $3040.00 Training
2025-06-05 $2280.00 Training
2025-07-25 $10000.00 Training



2025-08-07 $500.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-10-09 $48965.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-10-09 $875.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-05-08 $816.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-05-08 $1999.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-05-08 $59.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-05-08 $1051.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-05-08 $49.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-05-08 $165.68 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-08-28 $999.99 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-03-07 $2865.54 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2025-03-07 $6257.08 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities



Asset Forfeiture Report – Law Enforcement Agency 

Federal Forfeited Property 
Date 
Received Item Description Statute Value Disposition/Distribution 

of Property 
Date of 
Sale 

Gross 
Income 

Net 
Income Property Utilization Date of 

Destruction 
 



Asset Forfeiture Report – Law Enforcement Agency 

Federal Forfeited Currency 
Date Received Statute Amount 

 2025-01-31 Federal Law $997.77
2025-02-28 Federal Law $937.00
2025-03-31 Federal Law $1021.51
2025-04-24 Federal Law $1478.20
2025-04-30 Federal Law $878.69
2025-05-31 Federal Law $908.37
2025-06-05 Federal Law $46932.50
2025-06-30 Federal Law $785.47



Asset Forfeiture Report – Law Enforcement Agency 

Federal Expenditures 
Date Amount Purpose 

 

  

2024-05-13 $46932.50 The purchase, lease, construction, improvement or operation of law enforcement facilities and detention
facilities

2025-04-01 $692.37 Training and education
2025-04-01 $692.37 Training and education
2025-04-01 $93.46 Training and education
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Other Notes: 

 


